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Japan-Cambodia Kizuna Festival 2018 
 

 The Embassy of Japan, in collaboration with the Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center (CJCC) 

and the Japan Foundation Asia Center, is going to organize the 7th Japan-Cambodia Kizuna Festival 

from 22 to 25 February 2018 at CJCC. This event will mark the 65th Anniversary of Diplomatic 

Relations between Japan and Cambodia. The main events of the festival are as follows: 

 

- Thursday, 22 February 

18:30 – 20:00 The Opening Ceremony: Khmer Traditional Dance, Japanese traditional 

and modern music by JSR and BATI-HOLIC (Cambodian and 

International guests are expected to attend.) 

- Friday, 23 February 

10:00 – 11:00 Watching Cambodia from Space by Japan Aerospace Exploration Agency 

(JAXA) 

18:30 – 20:00 #IamOriginal Station with POPUP: Mini Concert 

- Saturday, 24 February 

18:30 – 19:30 Concert by BATI-HOLIC   

- Sunday, 25 February 

09:00 – 11:00 Martial Arts Demonstration (Karate-do, Aiki-do, Kendo and Yutkrom 

Khorm)  

14:00 – 16:00 Yukata Contest (traditional Japanese costume) in Cambodia 2018 by Three 

Heart Foundation 

    17:00 – 18:30 Cosplay Show 

 

In addition to these major events, the festival will feature many more events such as 

performances and workshops of Japanese modern and traditional music, and sessions for folding paper 

“Origami”, flower arrangement “Ikebana” and calligraphy “Syo-do”, experiencing eraser seal as well 

as various lectures and exhibitions. The pamphlet with the detailed program of the festival is attached 

herewith. 

 

The theme of this year’s festival is “Beat of Japan”, which represents strong musical remedy 

between Japan and Cambodia as it commemorates the 65th Anniversary of Diplomatic Relations 

between Japan and Cambodia. It is expected that the festival under this theme will make Cambodia 

people feel closer to Japan and stimulate their interest in Japanese culture. Kizuna Festival has been 

annually organized in Cambodia since 2012 to introduce Japanese traditional and modern culture and 

promote cultural exchange between the two countries. 

 

For media inquiries, please contact Culture and Information Section at 023 217 161 (Ext: 

1121) or email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp. For more information of the festival, please visit the 

Facebook account “Japan Cambodia Kizuna”. 
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ស្ថា នទតូជប ៉ុនប្បចាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 

សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន 
 

No. 08 PR-18/EoJ                                    ថ្ងៃទី០៦ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ 
 

ម្សោប្េរគីហ្សណូាជប ៉ុន-រម្ព៉ុជា២០១៨ 
 

 ស្ថា នទូតជប ុនរមួ្សហការជាមួ្យម្ជឈម្ណ្ឌ លសហប្បតិបតតិការកម្ពុជា-ជប ុន(CJCC) 

ម្ជឈម្ណ្ឌ លមូ្លនិធិជប ុននៅអាសីុ នឹងនរៀបចាំនូវម្នោស្សពគីហសូណាជប ុន-កម្ពុជានលើកទី៧ ខែល
នឹងប្បប្ពឹតតិនៅចាប់ពីថ្ងៃទី២២ ែល់ថ្ងៃទី២៥ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ នៅCJCC។ កម្មវធីិវបបធម៌្ឆ្ន ាំននេះ ចូល
រមួ្អបអរស្ថទរែល់ែួបអនុសាវរយ៍ី៦៥ឆ្ន ាំថ្នទាំនាក់ទាំនងការទូតរវាងជប ុននិងកម្ពុជា។ 
  

កម្មវធីិសាំខាន់នៅកនុងម្នោស្សពននេះមានែូចខាងនប្កាម្៖ 
-ថ្ងៃប្រហ្េបតិ៍ ទី២២ ខែរ៉ុម្ភៈ 
នមា ង១៨:៣០ ែល់នមា ង២០:០០ កម្មវធីិនបើកម្នោស្សព៖ ការសខម្តងរបាំប្បថ្ពណី្ខែមរនោយនិសសិត 

RUPP និងនិសសិតស្មប្គចិតតរបស់CJCC ការសខម្តងនលេងបុរាណ្ 
ជប ុនJSR Gagaku និងប្កុម្សគរធាំ បទី-ហូលីក  
(នោយមានការចូលរមួ្ពីសាំណាក់នលញៀវកិតតិយសជាតិ អនតរជាតិ) 

-ថ្ងៃេ៉ុប្រ ទី២៣ ខែរ៉ុម្ភៈ 
នមា ង១០:០០ ែល់នមា ង១១:០០ នម្ើលប្បនទសកម្ពុជាពីលាំហ 
នមា ង១៨:៣០ ែល់នមា ង២០:០០ ស្ថា នីយតន្រនតី#IAmOriginalជាមួ្យប្កុម្អនកចាំនរៀងជប ុនPOPUP 
-ថ្ងៃសៅរ ិ៍ ទី២៤ ខែរ៉ុម្ភៈ 
នមា ង១៨:៣០ ែល់នមា ង១៩:៣០ ការប្បគាំតន្រនតី បទី-ហូលីក 

-ថ្ងៃអាទិតយ ទី២៥ ខែរ៉ុម្ភៈ 
នមា ង០៩:០០ ែល់នមា ង១១:០០ កីឡាយុទធសិលបជ៍ប ុន និងកម្ពុជា (កីឡាការា នតែូ កីឡាថ្អថ្កែូ 

កីឡានកនែូ និងកីឡាយុទធប្កម្ែម្) 
នមា ង១៤:០០ ែល់នមា ង១៦:០០ ការប្បកួតប្បខជងសនម្េៀកបាំពាក់យូកាតានៅកម្ពុជាឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ 
នមា ង១៧:០០ ែល់នមា ង១៨:៣០ ការនសេៀកពាក់ខបបតុកកតាជប ុន (ែូសនលេ) 
 
 នប្ៅពីកម្មវធីិធាំៗទាំងននេះ ក៏មានកម្មវធីិជានប្ចើននលសងនទៀត ែូចជាការសខម្តងសិលបៈ សិកាា  
ស្ថលាថ្ននលេងបុរាណ្ និងទាំននើបជប ុន សិលបៈបត់ប្កោស«អូរោីគ មី្» តុបខតងផ្កក «អីុនកបណា» ការ



សរនសរអកសរលចង់ «សយូែូ» ការស្ថកលបងនធវើប្តាជ្រលុប  ប្ពម្ទាំងមាន ការនធវើបឋកថានានា ការតាាំង
ពិព្រណ៍្នលសងៗនៅកនុងម្នោស្សពននេះ។ មានភ្ជា ប់ជូនែិតប្ណ្ណខែលមានកម្មវធីិលម្អិត។ 
 
 ប្បធានបទកនុងឆ្ន ាំននេះគឺ « Beat of Japan » ជាសនម្េងតប្នីតគាំហុកថ្នការរតឹចាំណ្ងមិ្តតភ្ជពរវាង
ប្បនទសជប ុន-កម្ពុជា ខែលឆ្ន ាំននេះជាការប្បរពធែួបអនុសាវរយី៦៥ឆ្ន ាំថ្នទាំនាក់ទាំនងការទូតរវាង
ប្បនទសជប ុន និងកម្ពុជា។ នយើងែញុាំសងឃឹម្ថាប្បធានបទកនុងម្នោស្សពននេះនឹងញុាំងឲ្យប្បជាជន  
កម្ពុជាមានអារម្មណ៍្កាន់ខតសនិទធស្ថន លជាមួ្យប្បនទសជប ុន និងចាប់អារម្មណ៍្នៅនលើវបបធម៌្ជប ុន។ 
ជាក់ខសតង ម្នោស្សពគីហសូណាជប ុន-កម្ពុជា ប្តវូបននរៀបចាំន ើងនៅប្បនទសកម្ពុជាជានរៀបរាល់ឆ្ន ាំ 
ចាប់តាាំងពីឆ្ន ាំ២០១២ នែើម្បីបង្ហា ញពីវបបធម៌្ជប ុនបុរាណ្ និងទាំននើប ក៏ែូចជាការផ្កេ ស់បតូរវបបធម៌្រវាង
ប្បនទសទាំងពីរ។  
 
 សប្មាប់ការស្ថកសួរព្ត៌មាន សូម្ទក់ទងម្កកាន់ខលនកវបបធម៌្ និងព្ត៌មានថ្នស្ថា នទូត 
ជប ុន ខែលមានទូរស្ពទនលែ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ (នលែភ្ជា ប់បនត ១១២១) ឬនលញើអីុខម្ លម្កអាស្យោា ន 
info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp។ សប្មាប់ព្ត៌មានបខនាម្សតីពីម្នោស្សពននេះ សូម្ចូលនៅកាន់ទាំព្រនហវស 
ប ុក «Japan Cambodia Kizuna»៕ 
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